
Swan Lake National Wildlife Refuge 
2013 Calendar of Events 

January 1, Dawn-Dusk………………………………….....Audubon Christmas Bird Count 

February 5-7……………………………………………....*Hunter Safety Course  

February 9, Saturday 10am-5pm…...……………………….Sneak-a-peek – Snow goose & Eagle tours 

February 22-23……………….…………………………...*Bird ID Workshop – Raptors & Sparrows 

March 2, Saturday 6:00am………………………………...Refuge Gates open 

March 2, Saturday 9am-4pm………………………………Swing the Gates Open Celebration 

April 5, Friday 5pm-sunset………………………………..First Friday’s at the Refuge 

May 3, Friday 5pm-sunset………………………………...First Friday’s at the Refuge 

May 7, Tuesday…………………………………………..*8th Grade Outdoors Day 

May 17-18………………………………………………*Bird ID Workshop – Shore & Marsh birds 

June 7, Friday 5pm – sunset ……………………………..First Friday’s at the Refuge 

July 5, Friday 5pm – sunset ……………………………...First Friday’s at the Refuge 

August 2, Friday 5pm – sunset …………………………...First Friday’s at the Refuge 

      Friend’s Fish Fry and Silent Auction 

August 24, Saturday 10am-3pm……………………….….Ducks Unlimited Greenwing Day 

September 10-12…………………………………………*Hunter Safety Course  

September 16-27 ………………………………………...*Wetland Tours (Grades 5-7) 

October 13, Sunday Dawn – Dusk ………………………Audubon “Big Sit” 

October 5-6……………………………………………..*Disabled Hunter Managed Deer Hunt 

October 12-13………………………..………………….*Trapping Clinic 

October 14-25…………………………………………...*Nocturnal Creatures (Grades 1-4) 

October 15, Tuesday 7pm………………………………...*Volunteer Recognition Ceremony 

October 22, 5pm…………………………………………Pre-season Hunt Meeting 

October 25-27…………………………………………...Sumner Wild Goose Festival 

October 31, Thursday……………………………………Last day Refuge open to general access 

December 21-22...………………………………………*Youth and Adult Managed Deer Hunts  

Events with * require Pre-Registration 
Contact the Refuge at (660) 856-3323 with Questions  

www.fws.gov/refuge/swan_lake/ 


